

MetroWest Master Association, Inc.

2121 S. Hiawassee Road, Suite #132 Orlando, FL 32835

## CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORIZATION

(Residential Community Associations)

Pursuant to MWMA Bylaws, Section 3.2.6 <u>Community Association MEMBERS</u>. The President of a Community Association shall be the Representative to act on behalf of the Community Association at all meetings of the MEMBERS of the MASTER ASSOCIATION. The Officers of the Community Association shall be designated by a certificate signed by the Secretary of the Community Association, and filed with the Secretary of the MASTER ASSOCIATION prior to the time all proxies are due. The President, in absence of a revocation of the same, shall conclusively be deemed the person entitled to cast the votes for the Community Association MEMBER at any meeting. In the event the President does not appear in person or by proxy at any meeting, the votes of the Community Association MEMBER may be cast at any meeting by the Vice President, Secretary, or Treasurer, in that order, of the Community Association MEMBER.

| Board of Directors for(P | Property Name) is comprised of: |
|--------------------------|---------------------------------|
| (President)              | Email:                          |
| (Vice President)         | Email:                          |
| (Treasurer)              | Email:                          |
| (Secretary)              | Email:                          |
| (Additional Director(s)) | Email:                          |